which are expected to be mailed to shareholders on or before 14 June 2017.  The financial statements will also be
available on the group’s website, www.youngs.co.uk.

Prior period adjustment

The comparative figures for the 52 weeks ended 28 March 2016 have been restated for a non-cash prior period

adjustment in respect of the treatment of premiums paid for short leasehold pubs which are held as operating leases.
The premiums were previously revalued which was not in accordance with IAS 17: Leases. The revaluation has been

reversed and the premiums have been reclassified from property and equipment to lease premiums which are held on

the balance sheet as current (the portion relating to the next financial period) and non-current assets. The premiums
are amortised on a straight-line basis over the length of the leases.

The restatement has had the following impact on the prior period comparatives ended 28 March 2016 and 31 March

2015. The restatement had no effect on the group’s cash flow:

Balance Sheet

Previously   Previously
reported Prior period Restated   reported Prior period Restated

28 March adjustments 28 March   31 March adjustments 31 March

2016  2016  2016   2015  2015  2015

£m £m £m   £m £m £m

Property and equipment 665.8  (16.0) 649.8   617.3  (9.6) 607.7
Lease premiums – non-current -  8.2  8.2   -  6.1  6.1
Lease premiums – current -  0.5  0.5   -  0.5  0.5

Deferred tax liabilities (57.4) 3.9  (53.5)   (59.8) 3.6  (56.2)
Revaluation reserve (234.5) 9.9  (224.6)   (209.6) 6.4  (203.2)
Retained earnings (219.2) (6.5) (225.7)   (196.4) (7.0) (203.4)

Previously   Previously
reported Prior period  Restated   reported Prior period  Restated

52 weeks adjustments 52 weeks   52 weeks adjustments 52 weeks

2016  2016  2016   2015  2015  2015

£m £m £m   £m £m £m

Income statement 27.1  (0.5) 26.6   26.7  (0.5) 26.2
Statement of comprehensive

income 55.1  (4.0) 51.1   33.6  (0.2) 33.4

http://www.youngs.co.uk/

19

2. Segmental reporting

The group is organised into the reporting segments referred to below. These segments are based on the different
resources and risks involved in the running of the group. The executive board of the group internally reviews each
reporting segment’s operating profit or loss before exceptional items for the purpose of deciding on the allocation of
resources and assessing performance.

The group has three operating segments: Young’s managed houses, Geronimo managed houses and the Ram Pub
Company. Both Young’s and Geronimo managed houses operate pubs. Revenue is derived from sales of drink, food